

Idaho State Police

Service Since 1939



Brad Little Governor

Colonel Kedrick R. Wills Director

** NOTICE OF MEETING **

PURSUANT TO TITLE 74, CHAPTER 2, IDAHO CODE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE IDAHO GRANT REVIEW COUNCIL WILL MEET ON <u>THURSDAY, DECEMBER 15TH, 2022</u> AT IDAHO STATE POLICE HEADQUARTERS, 700 SOUTH STRATFORD DRIVE, MERIDIAN, IDAHO IN THE CAFETERIA ROUND ROOM. THE COUNCIL WILL BEGIN THE MEETING AT 1:00 P.M. MDT.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Action Items:
 - a. Discussion & Vote: Approve August 11, 2022 Minutes
 - b. Discussion & Vote: New STOP Applications Review and Awards
 - c. Discussion & Vote: New SASP Applications Review and Awards
 - d. Discussion & Vote: JAG Continuation Applications Review and Awards
- 3. Adjournment